
Southern Miss (19-8, 12-4 C-USA) -vs- UTSA (13-14, 8-7 C-USA)
02/26/15 at San Antonio, Texas (Convocation Center)

 
 

 
 
Southern Miss 61

UTSA 59

Date: 02/26/15
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 645
Site: San Antonio, Texas (Convocation Center)
Referees: Michol Murray, Gator Parrish, Randy Robertson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Miss 24 37 61
UTSA 28 31 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 CLEMONS, Jerontay * 31 4-9 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 1 4 5 0 3 12
04 JONES, Tamara * 21 5-8 0-0 2-2 1-8 9 4 0 1 1 0 12
23 RHODES, Brooke * 31 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 2 7
00 COYNE, Alex * 18 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 4 6 0 0 3
11 MARTIN, Voche' * 21 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 2 0 1 1 0 1
12 DINKINS, Brittanny 26 3-6 1-3 2-4 0-1 1 2 1 3 1 1 9
02 COTTON, Lashyra 17 3-7 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 8
20 JORDAN, Kierra 16 2-5 0-0 3-3 2-5 7 3 0 2 1 2 7
22 BROWN, Megan 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 2
24 FOLSOM, Ashley 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 22-47 3-8 14-17 5-31 36 25 12 22 6 10 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-21   42.86 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 13-26   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 22-47   46.8 % 3-8   37.5 % 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 7 1st-10:08

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 KING, Kamra * 39 7-13 1-4 6-12 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 5 21
33 BELL, Mannasha * 33 5-9 0-0 3-7 4-6 10 2 2 0 0 2 13
21 ELONU, Akunna * 29 5-11 0-0 2-3 5-2 7 3 3 5 0 1 12
02 HERGOTT, Mathilde * 26 2-7 2-5 0-2 1-0 1 4 4 2 0 2 6
24 SPALETTA, Ashley * 34 1-5 0-3 1-3 0-5 5 0 4 2 0 2 3
04 CHIDOMERE, Crystal 14 1-4 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 2
30 SMITH, Tesha 4 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 5 0 1 0 0 2
12 MITCHELL-COLE, Niaga 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 HEARD, Alana 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
31 HEINEMAN, Carlie 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 WILLIAMS, Taylor 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 22-53 3-14 12-29 11-20 31 16 16 17 0 12 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25   36.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 8-17   47.06 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-12   33.33 %
Total 22-53   41.5 % 3-14   21.4 % 12-29   41.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-17:18



1st Half Box Score
Southern Miss 24

UTSA 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 CLEMONS, Jerontay 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 4 0 1 4
4 JONES, Tamara 14 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 2 0 1 1 0 8
23 RHODES, Brooke 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
0 COYNE, Alex 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 0
11 MARTIN, Voche' 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1
12 DINKINS, Brittanny 16 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 6
2 COTTON, Lashyra 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
20 JORDAN, Kierra 6 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 1 3
22 BROWN, Megan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 FOLSOM, Ashley 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-21 1-3 5-7 2-17 19 14 4 14 3 3 24
42.9 % 33.3 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 KING, Kamra 20 5-8 1-2 5-8 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 3 16
33 BELL, Mannasha 16 1-2 0-0 1-4 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 1 3
21 ELONU, Akunna 12 1-5 0-0 2-3 3-2 5 2 0 2 0 1 4
2 HERGOTT, Mathilde 9 1-4 1-4 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 3
24 SPALETTA, Ashley 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 1 0
4 CHIDOMERE, Crystal 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 SMITH, Tesha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 MITCHELL-COLE, Niaga 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 HEARD, Alana 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 HEINEMAN, Carlie 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 WILLIAMS, Taylor 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-25 2-9 8-17 5-10 15 8 5 9 0 7 28
36.0 % 22.2 % 47.1 %



2nd Half Box Score
Southern Miss 37

UTSA 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 CLEMONS, Jerontay 18 2-6 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 2 8
4 JONES, Tamara 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
23 RHODES, Brooke 14 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 2 7
0 COYNE, Alex 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 3 0 0 3
11 MARTIN, Voche' 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 DINKINS, Brittanny 10 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 0 3
2 COTTON, Lashyra 9 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 6
20 JORDAN, Kierra 10 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 4
22 BROWN, Megan 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2
24 FOLSOM, Ashley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 13-26 2-5 9-10 3-14 17 11 8 8 3 7 37
50.0 % 40.0 % 90.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 KING, Kamra 19 2-5 0-2 1-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 5
33 BELL, Mannasha 17 4-7 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 1 10
21 ELONU, Akunna 17 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 3 3 0 0 8
2 HERGOTT, Mathilde 17 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 1 3
24 SPALETTA, Ashley 17 1-3 0-2 1-3 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 3
4 CHIDOMERE, Crystal 7 0-3 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
30 SMITH, Tesha 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
12 MITCHELL-COLE, Niaga 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 HEARD, Alana 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
31 HEINEMAN, Carlie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 WILLIAMS, Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 13-28 1-5 4-12 6-10 16 8 11 8 0 5 31
46.4 % 20.0 % 33.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Miss Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTSA
TURNOVER  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 19:45

19:43 STEAL  by KING,KAMRA
19:33 TURNOVER  by SPALETTA,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 19:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SPALETTA,ASHLEY

19:00 MISS JUMPER by ELONU,AKUNNA
BLOCK  by MARTIN,VOCHE' 19:00

-- REBOUND OFF by ELONU,AKUNNA
18:50 MISS JUMPER by SPALETTA,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by ELONU,AKUNNA
18:48 MISS JUMPER by ELONU,AKUNNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 18:21

18:20 STEAL  by HERGOTT,MATHILDE
18:17 MISS LAYUP by KING,KAMRA

REBOUND DEF by RHODES,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TAMARA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:09 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY --

17:40 MISS 3PTR by HERGOTT,MATHILDE
REBOUND DEF by COYNE,ALEX --

17:24 FOUL  by ELONU,AKUNNA
MISS FT by MARTIN,VOCHE' 17:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARTIN,VOCHE' 17:24 3-0 V 3

17:07 MISS 3PTR by SPALETTA,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAMARA --
TURNOVER  by JONES,TAMARA 16:50

16:33 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,MANNASHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HERGOTT,MATHILDE

MISS 3PTR by RHODES,BROOKE 16:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SPALETTA,ASHLEY

16:09 MISS JUMPER by BELL,MANNASHA
REBOUND DEF by COYNE,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,VOCHE' 15:57

15:57 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by JORDAN,KIERRA 15:57
SUB IN by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 15:57
SUB IN by FOLSOM,ASHLEY 15:57
SUB OUT by JONES,TAMARA 15:57
SUB OUT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 15:57
SUB OUT by MARTIN,VOCHE' 15:57

15:57 SUB IN by SMITH,TESHA
15:57 SUB OUT by ELONU,AKUNNA
15:42 TURNOVER  by SMITH,TESHA
15:35 FOUL  by HERGOTT,MATHILDE

MISS JUMPER by FOLSOM,ASHLEY 15:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by FOLSOM,ASHLEY 15:15
FOUL  by FOLSOM,ASHLEY 14:59

14:59 MISS FT by BELL,MANNASHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:59 MISS FT by BELL,MANNASHA
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KIERRA --
SUB IN by MARTIN,VOCHE' 14:59
SUB OUT by FOLSOM,ASHLEY 14:59
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,KIERRA(in the paint) 14:51 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by DINKINS,BRITTANNY --

14:51 FOUL  by SMITH,TESHA



GOOD FT by JORDAN,KIERRA 14:51 6-2 V 4
14:51 SUB IN by MITCHELL-COLE,NIAGA
14:51 SUB IN by ELONU,AKUNNA
14:51 SUB OUT by SMITH,TESHA
14:51 SUB OUT by BELL,MANNASHA
14:38 6-5 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HERGOTT,MATHILDE

-- ASSIST  by SPALETTA,ASHLEY
TURNOVER  by RHODES,BROOKE 14:28
SUB IN by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 14:28
SUB OUT by COYNE,ALEX 14:28

14:05 MISS JUMPER by ELONU,AKUNNA
BLOCK  by JORDAN,KIERRA 14:05
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,VOCHE' --
TURNOVER  by RHODES,BROOKE 13:49

13:49 STEAL  by SPALETTA,ASHLEY
FOUL  by MARTIN,VOCHE' 13:49
SUB IN by JONES,TAMARA 13:49
SUB OUT by MARTIN,VOCHE' 13:49

13:34 TURNOVER  by HERGOTT,MATHILDE
STEAL  by JORDAN,KIERRA 13:33
TURNOVER  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 13:29

13:28 STEAL  by KING,KAMRA
13:19 MISS 3PTR by HERGOTT,MATHILDE

-- REBOUND OFF by ELONU,AKUNNA
FOUL  by JORDAN,KIERRA 12:59

12:59 SUB IN by BELL,MANNASHA
12:59 SUB IN by HEINEMAN,CARLIE
12:59 SUB OUT by HERGOTT,MATHILDE
12:59 SUB OUT by MITCHELL-COLE,NIAGA
12:53 MISS 3PTR by HEINEMAN,CARLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by RHODES,BROOKE 12:40
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TAMARA --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TAMARA(in the paint) 12:35 8-5 V 3

12:05 TURNOVER  by ELONU,AKUNNA
STEAL  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 12:04
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TAMARA(in the paint) 11:55 10-5 V 5

11:33 TURNOVER  by SPALETTA,ASHLEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:30
SUB IN by COTTON,LASHYRA 11:30
SUB IN by BROWN,MEGAN 11:30
SUB IN by COYNE,ALEX 11:30
SUB OUT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 11:30
SUB OUT by JORDAN,KIERRA 11:30
SUB OUT by RHODES,BROOKE 11:30

11:30 SUB IN by HEARD,ALANA
11:30 SUB IN by SMITH,TESHA
11:30 SUB OUT by HEINEMAN,CARLIE
11:30 SUB OUT by ELONU,AKUNNA

MISS JUMPER by JONES,TAMARA 11:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:24 FOUL  by SMITH,TESHA
11:24 FOUL  by BELL,MANNASHA
11:24 SUB IN by ELONU,AKUNNA
11:24 SUB OUT by SMITH,TESHA

TURNOVER  by COYNE,ALEX 11:23
11:06 10-7 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ELONU,AKUNNA(in the paint)

FOUL  by COTTON,LASHYRA 11:05
11:05 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by ELONU,AKUNNA

GOOD JUMPER by COTTON,LASHYRA(in the paint) 10:51 12-8 V 4
10:19 MISS JUMPER by HEARD,ALANA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAMARA --



GOOD 3PTR by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 10:08 15-8 V 7
ASSIST  by COYNE,ALEX --

10:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:04 SUB IN by HERGOTT,MATHILDE
10:04 SUB OUT by SPALETTA,ASHLEY
09:44 MISS LAYUP by ELONU,AKUNNA

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,MANNASHA
09:23 SUB IN by SPALETTA,ASHLEY
09:23 SUB IN by MITCHELL-COLE,NIAGA
09:23 SUB OUT by BELL,MANNASHA
09:23 SUB OUT by HEARD,ALANA
09:16 MISS 3PTR by HERGOTT,MATHILDE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAMARA --
MISS JUMPER by COTTON,LASHYRA 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ELONU,AKUNNA
08:46 MISS LAYUP by KING,KAMRA

BLOCK  by JONES,TAMARA 08:46
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAMARA --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MEGAN 08:38

08:37 STEAL  by ELONU,AKUNNA
08:33 TURNOVER  by ELONU,AKUNNA

SUB IN by JORDAN,KIERRA 08:33
SUB IN by RHODES,BROOKE 08:33
SUB OUT by COTTON,LASHYRA 08:33
SUB OUT by BROWN,MEGAN 08:33
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,KIERRA 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL-COLE,NIAGA
FOUL  by JONES,TAMARA 08:06

08:06 MISS FT by HERGOTT,MATHILDE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:06 MISS FT by HERGOTT,MATHILDE
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KIERRA --
SUB IN by MARTIN,VOCHE' 08:06
SUB OUT by JONES,TAMARA 08:06

08:04 FOUL  by HERGOTT,MATHILDE
08:04 SUB IN by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL
08:04 SUB OUT by HERGOTT,MATHILDE

TURNOVER  by COYNE,ALEX 07:55
07:55 STEAL  by KING,KAMRA
07:52 15-10 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by KING,KAMRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by COYNE,ALEX 07:52
07:52 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:52 MISS FT by KING,KAMRA

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KIERRA --
SUB IN by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 07:52
SUB OUT by COYNE,ALEX 07:52
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,VOCHE' 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ELONU,AKUNNA
FOUL  by MARTIN,VOCHE' 07:32

07:31 15-11 V 4 GOOD FT by ELONU,AKUNNA
07:30 MISS FT by ELONU,AKUNNA

SUB IN by JONES,TAMARA 07:30
SUB OUT by MARTIN,VOCHE' 07:30
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAMARA --
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,KIERRA 07:22
FOUL  by JORDAN,KIERRA 07:22
SUB IN by COTTON,LASHYRA 07:22
SUB OUT by JORDAN,KIERRA 07:22

07:22 SUB IN by BELL,MANNASHA
07:22 SUB OUT by MITCHELL-COLE,NIAGA
07:11 15-14 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by KING,KAMRA

-- ASSIST  by BELL,MANNASHA



06:50 FOUL  by ELONU,AKUNNA
GOOD FT by JONES,TAMARA 06:50 16-14 V 2
GOOD FT by JONES,TAMARA 06:50 17-14 V 3

06:50 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
06:50 SUB IN by MITCHELL-COLE,NIAGA
06:50 SUB OUT by BELL,MANNASHA
06:50 SUB OUT by ELONU,AKUNNA
06:34 TURNOVER  by KING,KAMRA

STEAL  by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 06:33
SUB IN by COYNE,ALEX 06:30
SUB OUT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 06:30

06:30 SUB IN by BELL,MANNASHA
06:30 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by COYNE,ALEX 06:29
06:06 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KING,KAMRA(in the paint)
05:51 FOUL  by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL

MISS FT by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 05:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 05:51 18-16 V 2

05:27 18-18 GOOD JUMPER by KING,KAMRA
-- ASSIST  by SPALETTA,ASHLEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:24
GOOD JUMPER by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 05:18 20-18 V 2
ASSIST  by COTTON,LASHYRA --

04:54 TURNOVER  by KING,KAMRA
MISS LAYUP by COTTON,LASHYRA 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL
FOUL  by COYNE,ALEX 04:26

04:26 20-19 V 1 GOOD FT by KING,KAMRA
04:26 20-20 GOOD FT by KING,KAMRA

SUB IN by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 04:26
SUB OUT by COYNE,ALEX 04:26
TURNOVER  by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 04:11

04:10 STEAL  by BELL,MANNASHA
03:50 20-22 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL

-- ASSIST  by BELL,MANNASHA
MISS 3PTR by COTTON,LASHYRA 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SPALETTA,ASHLEY
02:57 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL-COLE,NIAGA

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,MANNASHA
FOUL  by JONES,TAMARA 02:53

02:53 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
02:53 MISS FT by BELL,MANNASHA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:53 20-23 H 3 GOOD FT by BELL,MANNASHA

SUB IN by FOLSOM,ASHLEY 02:53
SUB OUT by JONES,TAMARA 02:53

02:53 SUB IN by HEARD,ALANA
02:53 SUB OUT by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL

GOOD LAYUP by CLEMONS,JERONTAY(in the paint) 02:44 22-23 H 1
FOUL  by COTTON,LASHYRA 02:29

02:29 22-24 H 2 GOOD FT by KING,KAMRA
02:29 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by KING,KAMRA

SUB IN by BROWN,MEGAN 02:29
SUB OUT by COTTON,LASHYRA 02:29

02:29 SUB IN by HEINEMAN,CARLIE
02:29 SUB IN by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL
02:29 SUB OUT by HEARD,ALANA
02:29 SUB OUT by SPALETTA,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MANNASHA

01:58 MISS 3PTR by KING,KAMRA



REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by FOLSOM,ASHLEY 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MANNASHA
01:10 TURNOVER  by HEINEMAN,CARLIE

GOOD JUMPER by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 01:00 24-25 H 1
FOUL  by BROWN,MEGAN 00:33

00:33 24-26 H 2 GOOD FT by KING,KAMRA
00:33 MISS FT by KING,KAMRA

REBOUND DEF by FOLSOM,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 00:07

00:07 SUB IN by SPALETTA,ASHLEY
00:07 SUB IN by HERGOTT,MATHILDE
00:07 SUB OUT by HEINEMAN,CARLIE
00:07 SUB OUT by BELL,MANNASHA
00:01 24-28 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KING,KAMRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by RHODES,BROOKE 00:01
00:01 MISS FT by KING,KAMRA

REBOUND DEF by DINKINS,BRITTANNY --
00:01 SUB IN by BELL,MANNASHA
00:01 SUB OUT by HERGOTT,MATHILDE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Miss Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTSA
FOUL  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 19:37

19:22 MISS JUMPER by ELONU,AKUNNA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAMARA --

19:15 FOUL  by KING,KAMRA
GOOD 3PTR by RHODES,BROOKE 19:14 27-28 H 1
ASSIST  by COYNE,ALEX --

18:58 MISS LAYUP by BELL,MANNASHA
BLOCK  by RHODES,BROOKE 18:58
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,VOCHE' --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,TAMARA 18:44 29-28 V 1
ASSIST  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY --

18:27 29-30 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,MANNASHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPALETTA,ASHLEY

FOUL  by JONES,TAMARA 18:26
18:26 29-31 H 2 GOOD FT by BELL,MANNASHA

SUB IN by JORDAN,KIERRA 18:26
SUB OUT by JONES,TAMARA 18:26

18:26 SUB IN by SMITH,TESHA
18:26 SUB OUT by ELONU,AKUNNA

TURNOVER  by COYNE,ALEX 18:13
18:11 STEAL  by BELL,MANNASHA
18:10 MISS LAYUP by BELL,MANNASHA

-- REBOUND OFF by HERGOTT,MATHILDE
17:59 29-33 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BELL,MANNASHA
17:42 FOUL  by SMITH,TESHA

GOOD JUMPER by RHODES,BROOKE 17:42 31-33 H 2
ASSIST  by COYNE,ALEX --

17:28 31-35 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TESHA
-- ASSIST  by HERGOTT,MATHILDE

FOUL  by JORDAN,KIERRA 17:28
17:28 MISS FT by SMITH,TESHA

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,MANNASHA
SUB IN by FOLSOM,ASHLEY 17:28
SUB OUT by JORDAN,KIERRA 17:28
FOUL  by FOLSOM,ASHLEY 17:18

17:18 MISS FT by BELL,MANNASHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



17:18 31-36 H 5 GOOD FT by BELL,MANNASHA
SUB IN by COTTON,LASHYRA 17:18
SUB OUT by FOLSOM,ASHLEY 17:18

17:18 SUB IN by MITCHELL-COLE,NIAGA
17:18 SUB IN by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL
17:18 SUB OUT by SPALETTA,ASHLEY
17:18 SUB OUT by BELL,MANNASHA
17:02 FOUL  by SMITH,TESHA

GOOD FT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 17:02 32-36 H 4
GOOD FT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 17:02 33-36 H 3

17:02 SUB IN by ELONU,AKUNNA
17:02 SUB OUT by SMITH,TESHA
16:47 33-38 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ELONU,AKUNNA

-- ASSIST  by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL
MISS LAYUP by COTTON,LASHYRA 16:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL-COLE,NIAGA
16:18 TURNOVER  by ELONU,AKUNNA

STEAL  by RHODES,BROOKE 16:17
MISS JUMPER by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 16:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL-COLE,NIAGA
15:56 MISS JUMPER by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL

-- REBOUND OFF by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL
15:54 MISS JUMPER by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,VOCHE' --
GOOD LAYUP by RHODES,BROOKE(in the paint) 15:28 35-38 H 3

15:08 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:08 TURNOVER  by ELONU,AKUNNA

STEAL  by RHODES,BROOKE 15:08
SUB IN by FOLSOM,ASHLEY 15:08
SUB IN by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 15:08
SUB IN by BROWN,MEGAN 15:08
SUB OUT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 15:08
SUB OUT by MARTIN,VOCHE' 15:08
SUB OUT by RHODES,BROOKE 15:08

15:08 SUB IN by HEARD,ALANA
15:08 SUB OUT by KING,KAMRA
14:55 FOUL  by HERGOTT,MATHILDE

GOOD FT by COTTON,LASHYRA 14:55 36-38 H 2
GOOD FT by COTTON,LASHYRA 14:55 37-38 H 1

14:51 TURNOVER  by HEARD,ALANA
STEAL  by BROWN,MEGAN 14:51
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MEGAN(in the paint) 14:45 39-38 V 1
ASSIST  by COTTON,LASHYRA --

14:32 TURNOVER  by HEARD,ALANA
STEAL  by BROWN,MEGAN 14:32
GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,LASHYRA(in the paint) 14:29 41-38 V 3
ASSIST  by COYNE,ALEX --

14:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:26 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
14:26 SUB IN by KING,KAMRA
14:26 SUB IN by BELL,MANNASHA
14:26 SUB OUT by HEARD,ALANA
14:26 SUB OUT by MITCHELL-COLE,NIAGA
14:21 41-40 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ELONU,AKUNNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KING,KAMRA
GOOD JUMPER by COTTON,LASHYRA(in the paint) 14:12 43-40 V 3
ASSIST  by BROWN,MEGAN --
FOUL  by COYNE,ALEX 14:02
SUB IN by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 14:02
SUB OUT by COYNE,ALEX 14:02

14:02 SUB IN by SPALETTA,ASHLEY
14:02 SUB OUT by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL



13:58 MISS 3PTR by KING,KAMRA
REBOUND DEF by FOLSOM,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by FOLSOM,ASHLEY 13:37
FOUL  by FOLSOM,ASHLEY 13:37
SUB IN by MARTIN,VOCHE' 13:37
SUB OUT by FOLSOM,ASHLEY 13:37

13:25 MISS LAYUP by KING,KAMRA
BLOCK  by COTTON,LASHYRA 13:25
REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,JERONTAY --

13:17 FOUL  by BELL,MANNASHA
GOOD FT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 13:17 44-40 V 4
GOOD FT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 13:17 45-40 V 5

13:09 MISS JUMPER by ELONU,AKUNNA
BLOCK  by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 13:09

-- REBOUND OFF by ELONU,AKUNNA
13:03 MISS 3PTR by SPALETTA,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,VOCHE' --
MISS 3PTR by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 12:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MANNASHA
12:20 MISS 3PTR by SPALETTA,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,VOCHE' --
GOOD LAYUP by DINKINS,BRITTANNY(in the paint) 11:59 47-40 V 7

11:39 MISS JUMPER by HERGOTT,MATHILDE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:36
SUB IN by RHODES,BROOKE 11:36
SUB IN by JORDAN,KIERRA 11:36
SUB IN by COYNE,ALEX 11:36
SUB OUT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 11:36
SUB OUT by COTTON,LASHYRA 11:36
SUB OUT by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 11:36
TURNOVER  by COYNE,ALEX 11:22

11:22 STEAL  by KING,KAMRA
FOUL  by BROWN,MEGAN 11:21

11:21 47-41 V 6 GOOD FT by KING,KAMRA
11:21 MISS FT by KING,KAMRA

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KIERRA --
TURNOVER  by COYNE,ALEX 11:02

11:02 STEAL  by SPALETTA,ASHLEY
FOUL  by COYNE,ALEX 11:00

11:00 MISS FT by SPALETTA,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KIERRA --
SUB IN by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 11:00
SUB IN by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 11:00
SUB OUT by COYNE,ALEX 11:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,MEGAN 11:00
MISS 3PTR by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 10:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SPALETTA,ASHLEY
10:12 MISS 3PTR by KING,KAMRA

-- REBOUND OFF by ELONU,AKUNNA
09:51 MISS JUMPER by HERGOTT,MATHILDE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:48 FOUL  by ELONU,AKUNNA

SUB IN by JONES,TAMARA 09:48
SUB OUT by JORDAN,KIERRA 09:48
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TAMARA 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MANNASHA

09:25 47-43 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by SPALETTA,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HERGOTT,MATHILDE
TURNOVER  by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 09:14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:14
SUB IN by COTTON,LASHYRA 09:14



SUB OUT by MARTIN,VOCHE' 09:14
09:01 47-45 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,MANNASHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HERGOTT,MATHILDE
08:34 FOUL  by HERGOTT,MATHILDE

MISS FT by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 08:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 08:34 48-45 V 3
SUB IN by MARTIN,VOCHE' 08:34
SUB OUT by RHODES,BROOKE 08:34

08:34 SUB IN by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL
08:34 SUB OUT by HERGOTT,MATHILDE

FOUL  by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 08:25
08:25 MISS FT by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAMARA --
TURNOVER  by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 08:08

07:58 48-47 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,MANNASHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELONU,AKUNNA

TURNOVER  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 07:47
07:47 STEAL  by KING,KAMRA
07:43 48-49 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ELONU,AKUNNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:36
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TAMARA(in the paint) 07:36 50-49 V 1
ASSIST  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY --
SUB IN by BROWN,MEGAN 07:36
SUB OUT by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 07:36

07:14 MISS JUMPER by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,MANNASHA

FOUL  by JONES,TAMARA 06:55
06:55 MISS FT by SPALETTA,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:55 50-50 GOOD FT by SPALETTA,ASHLEY

SUB IN by JORDAN,KIERRA 06:55
SUB OUT by JONES,TAMARA 06:55

06:55 SUB IN by SMITH,TESHA
06:55 SUB OUT by ELONU,AKUNNA

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,KIERRA(in the paint) 06:38 52-50 V 2
ASSIST  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY --

06:27 TURNOVER  by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL
STEAL  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 06:26
SUB IN by RHODES,BROOKE 06:17
SUB OUT by COTTON,LASHYRA 06:17
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,KIERRA 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SPALETTA,ASHLEY
05:48 MISS LAYUP by BELL,MANNASHA

REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,JERONTAY --
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,KIERRA 05:29
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,KIERRA --

05:27 FOUL  by SMITH,TESHA
GOOD FT by JORDAN,KIERRA 05:27 53-50 V 3
GOOD FT by JORDAN,KIERRA 05:27 54-50 V 4

05:27 SUB IN by ELONU,AKUNNA
05:27 SUB OUT by SMITH,TESHA
05:17 TURNOVER  by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL

STEAL  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 05:17
GOOD LAYUP by CLEMONS,JERONTAY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:13 56-50 V 6

05:12 SUB IN by HERGOTT,MATHILDE
05:12 SUB OUT by CHIDOMERE,CRYSTAL
04:58 56-52 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by KING,KAMRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELONU,AKUNNA
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,KIERRA 04:35

04:34 STEAL  by HERGOTT,MATHILDE



04:28 TURNOVER  by HERGOTT,MATHILDE
STEAL  by JORDAN,KIERRA 04:27
GOOD LAYUP by CLEMONS,JERONTAY(in the paint) 04:13 58-52 V 6

03:52 58-54 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by KING,KAMRA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RHODES,BROOKE 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MANNASHA
03:09 58-56 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ELONU,AKUNNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPALETTA,ASHLEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:56
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 02:56
SUB IN by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 02:56
SUB IN by JONES,TAMARA 02:56
SUB OUT by MARTIN,VOCHE' 02:56
SUB OUT by BROWN,MEGAN 02:56
MISS JUMPER by RHODES,BROOKE 02:41
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,KIERRA --
MISS LAYUP by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 02:14
REBOUND OFF by CLEMONS,JERONTAY --
MISS JUMPER by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:45 58-59 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HERGOTT,MATHILDE

-- ASSIST  by ELONU,AKUNNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:34
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TAMARA 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:38 TURNOVER  by ELONU,AKUNNA

MISS JUMPER by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MANNASHA

FOUL  by DINKINS,BRITTANNY 00:15
00:15 MISS FT by KING,KAMRA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:15 MISS FT by KING,KAMRA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAMARA --
SUB IN by COYNE,ALEX 00:15
SUB OUT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY 00:15
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:03
GOOD 3PTR by COYNE,ALEX 00:01 61-59 V 2


